**CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY, SIRSA** 

(Established by the State Legislature Act 9 of 2003)

## **Corrigendum for Schedule of Examinations**

In continuation of this office earlier notification issued vide No. Conduct/2021/AC-I/F-167-IV/8993-9155 dated: 18.11.2021, Academic Session **2021-22**, may be read in place of Academic Session 2020-21 in Schedule of Examinations.

> Sd/-Controller of Examinations

Dated: 26.11.2021

## Endst. No.: Conduct/2021/AC-I/F-167-IV/9490-9651

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Director General, Higher Education, Haryana, Shiksha Sadan, Sector-5, Panchkula.
- 2. Registrars:
  - a. Kurukshetra University, Kurukshetra,
  - b. Maharishi Dayanand University, Rohtak,
  - c. G.J.U. Sci. & Tech., Hisar,
  - d. B.P.S. Mahila Vishwavidyalaya, Khanpur Kalan, Sonipat,
  - e. D.C.R.U. Sci. & Tech., Murthal, Sonipat,
  - f. I.G. University, Meerpur, Rewari,
  - g. Chaudhary Bansi Lal University, Bhiwani,
  - h. Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind,
  - i. Gurugram University, Gurugram.
- 3. All the Deans of Faculties, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 4. Dean Academic Affairs, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 5. Dean of Colleges, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 6. Dean Students' Welfare, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 7. Dean, University School for Graduate Studies, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 8. Director, IQAC, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa
- 9. All the Chairpersons, University Teaching Departments, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 10. All the Directors/Principals of Affiliated Colleges of Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 11. Principal, University College, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 12. Director, Public Relations, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 13. J.D. Audit, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 14. Accounts Officer, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 15. All Branch Officers, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 16. In-charge, University Website (with the request to upload the same on University Website), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 17. In-charge, EDP Cell, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 18. PS to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 19. PA to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 20. C.P.A to COE, Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 21. Steno to Controller of Examinations (for kind information of the Controller of Examinations), Chaudhary Devi Lal University, Sirsa.
- 22. Set-II (Practical), Conduct Branch, CDLU, Sirsa.

Sd/-

Superintendent (Conduct) For Controller of Examinations